This is a True control online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010145372016/truecopy/order-16.pdf

CC No. 9198/2016

Listed on: 29.06.2016

Before Court No.

Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. /2016 AND

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 (Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Lukas Shylla and Anr.

Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Meghalaya and Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 13.01.2016 of the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong in Writ Appeal No. 2/2015 alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 12 days) (registered as I.A. No. 1), permission to file additional documents and seeking to implead original writ petitioners as party respondents in SLP (unregistered) and the same have been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that SLP © No. 12664/2016 arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of Order dated 09.05.2016 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that SLP © No. 3656/2016 arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of Order dated 12.02.2016 is enclosed herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.