SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petitioner(s)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 393/2016

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv. Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MANBHA KYNDOH & ORS.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 3656 of 2016.

Until further orders, the persons occupying the post of

Headmen continue to function subject to the mav variou

instructions framed by the Autonomous District Council as per

law under the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India.

The direction to pay penalty of Rs.2,00,000/- (rupees two

lakhs) will remain stayed until further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by JAYANT KUMAR ARORA Date: 2016.07.06 11:06:46 IST Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Saroj Gaur) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com