www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3656/2016

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report) SLP(C) No. 12664/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 13/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.5-7 has stated that she does not intend to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.8-19.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Ld.counsel accepted notice before th

Hon'ble Court in respect of the respondent Nos.1-4 on 12.02.2016, but he has failed to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. This fact may be mentioned in the office report as and when the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by POOJA SHARMA

List the matter again on 23.08.2016.

Date: 2016.07.13 16:41:01 TLT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB