## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 393/2016

MANBHA KYNDOH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 29/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the inadvertent mistake crept in the order dated 04.07.2016, the said order is recalled and the following order is passed:-

"Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 3656 of 2016.

Until further orders, the persons occupying the post of Dollois of the Jaintia Hills Autonomous District Council who are traditional chieftains may continue to function, subject to the various instructions framed by the Autonomous District Council under the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India."

2

In view of the above, I.A.No. 2 of 2016 is disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master