IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 393 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

MANBHA KYNDOH

... PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2016, when the following order was passed inter-alia:

> "...Issue notice. Tag with SLP (C) No. 3656 of 2016..."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by speed post. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar regarding counter affidavit with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR