LISTED ON: 23.08.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 3656 AND 12664/2016

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 13.7.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 5-7 has stated that she does not intend to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 8-19.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Ld. Counsel accepted notice before the Hon'ble Court in respect of the respondent Nos. 1-4 on 12.02.2016, but he has failed to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. This fact may be mentioned in the office report as and when the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter again on 23.08.2016"

SLP (C) NO. 3656/2015

It is submitted that A.D. cards duly singed have been received from respondent Nos. 13 and 18. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received from Respondent Nos. 8 to 12, 14 to 17 and 19 so far.

Service is not complete on 8 to 12, 14 to 17 and 19 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 12664/2016

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is contesting respondent and

Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 are proforma respondents. counsel for This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010145372016/truecopy/order-30.pdf

petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP. Hence notice could not be issued. Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Ch. No. Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1