ITEM NO.99

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3656/2016

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12664/2016 W.P.(C) No. 393/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 23/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shaurya Sahay, adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr.Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.3656/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.8-12, 14-17 and 19 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 12664/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.

W.P. (C) No. 393/2016

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matters again on 03.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB