SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 986/2015

THE SORDAR, SKHEMBOR KHONGJIREM

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 15/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv. Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.3656 of 2016.

The appellant is granted liberty to file fresh application for interim relief, if so advised.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER