SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)16092/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2016 in WA No. 2/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

LUKAS SHYLLA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking to implead original writ petitioners as party respondents in the special leave petition. Application is allowed.

Let the original writ petitioners be impleaded as party respondents in the special leave petition.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks' from today.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

SR. P.A.