RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

3656/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2016in WA No. 2/2015 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 02/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No. 8 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

List after six weeks.

the meantime, the petitioner shall take steps for

completion of service on the unserved respondent(s).

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar