www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4& 5/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 393/2016

MANBHA KYNDOH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for direction and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 14/12/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeking adjournment on account of indisposition.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com