ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6 SECTION X SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 & 5/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).393/2016

MANBHA KYNDOH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 05/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Let notice be issued on the Interlocutory Application Nos. 4 & 5 of 2016 filed by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to file reply to the said applications.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER