```
www.ecourtsin
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

PITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

 $\verb|S| U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A \\$ 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3656/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2016 in WA No. 2/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong) KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U. Hajarika, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Leave granted.

Let the Interlocutory Application No.2/2016 filed by Respondent No.8 be listed along with the main Appeal for hearing. (VISHAL ANAND) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

.ecourtsindia.com