ITEM NO.40

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16092/2016

LUKAS SHYLLA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 18/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 6 to 17.

List the matter on 17.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS