SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No.790/2017

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted by the concerned High Court that the address given is insufficient in respect of respondent no.15 and 17. As a result, notice could not be issued to Respondent no.15 and 17. Learned counsel for the appellant is given four weeks' time to file fresh particulars and take fresh steps. Registry to issue NLPA.

Reminder be sent to High Court for certificate of service in respect of respondent no.2, 9, 11, 13 and 14.

List the matter again on 02.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar