SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 790/2017

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 87552/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 790/2017 (Application for deletion)

Date: 07-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of Respondent Nos.15 and 17 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

Let cause title be amended accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR