SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 790/2017

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 16092/2016 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16092/2016 (XIV)

Date: 19-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

> Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr.K.V. Kharlynsdoh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 16092/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh particulars for issuance of notice to the respondent Nos.11, 13 & 15, but he has not furnished the spare copies. Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to file the same whereafter, notice shall be issued.

List the matter again on 22.01.2019.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar

SB