ITEM NO.4

Virtual Court 3 SECTION XIV-A S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 790/2017

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Application for deletion (I.A. No. 37853/2020) is to be listed in SLP No. 16092/2016.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16092/2016 (XIV) (FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 37853/2020 IA No. 37853/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 22-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For parties: Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16092/2016 - (IA 37853/2020):

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the Court is of the opinion that the 11th respondent ought to be and is hereby directed to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

IA 37853/2020 stands allowed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER