ITEM NO.3 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 790/2017

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 16092/2016 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16092/2016 (XIV)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 37853/2020)

Date: 12-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For parties Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv,

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv,

Mr. Apratim Animesh Thakur, Adv,

Ms. Prachi Hasija, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit kumar, AOR

Ms. Rachana srivastava, AOR

Ms. Dharitry phookan, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli sema, AOR

Mr. Ranjan mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 16092/2016

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit even after availing effective opportunity. At this stage, Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, learned counsel submitted that respondent no.1 has although failed to file counter affidavit within time granted by this court, yet the respondent no.1 may be permitted to adopt counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 4. Prayer is allowed.

Service is complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

(RG)