ITEM NO.51

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 790/2017

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Parties Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

> Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. T.K. Natak, Adv. Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent no. 1 has been served with notice for making alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

Sole Appellant has been served with notice for making alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

Accordingly, matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar

K